
                             WIAA Division 1 Sectional Championship Meet
                             Lake Farm County Park - Hosted by Oregon HS
                                         Madison, Wisconsin
                                          October 26, 2024
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Girls' 5000 Meter Run ****
        Team Team                                                                     Avg   State
  Place Pts  Place Bib#  Name                     Gr  Team                    Time    Mile  Qual
  ===== ==== ===== ====  ======================== ==  ======================= ======= ===== =====
      1    1  1/7  5346  Mackenzie Babcock        12  Monona Grove            18:40.0  6:01  t 
      2    2  1/7  5388  Shaela Elert             12  Sun Prairie East        18:47.6  6:03  i 
      3    3  1/7  5404  Emma Lagerwall            9  Sun Prairie West        18:47.7  6:03  t 
      4    4  2/7  5405  Ali McCaughtry           12  Sun Prairie West        19:03.0  6:08  t 
      5    5  1/7  5359  London Gawronski         10  Oconomowoc              19:06.3  6:09  i 
      6    6  1/7  5302  Mary Worden              12  Fort Atkinson           19:08.9  6:10  i 
      7    7  3/7  5403  JoJo Knauss              12  Sun Prairie West        19:16.4  6:13  t 
      8    8  2/7  5300  Addison Miller            9  Fort Atkinson           19:24.3  6:15  i 
      9    9  2/7  5360  Mollie Madsen            12  Oconomowoc              19:28.1  6:16  i 
     10   10  2/7  5349  Allie Hrodey             10  Monona Grove            19:42.2  6:21  t 
     11   11  2/7  5392  Brooke Marchewka         12  Sun Prairie East        19:43.0  6:21    
     12   12  4/7  5407  Kennedy Roseleip         11  Sun Prairie West        19:44.9  6:22  t 
     13   13  1/7  5319  Daphne Cooper            12  Madison East            19:51.7  6:24    
     14   14  2/7  5322  Kyra Vander Zanden        9  Madison East            19:58.7  6:26    
     15   15  3/7  5387  Cassie Coffey            12  Sun Prairie East        20:21.3  6:34    
     16   16  4/7  5390  Maddie Kublank           10  Sun Prairie East        20:21.9  6:34    
     17   17  5/7  5402  Sophie Erickson          12  Sun Prairie West        20:22.2  6:34  t 
     18   18  3/7  5347  Natalia Campbell         10  Monona Grove            20:29.3  6:36  t 
     19   19  3/7  5323  Celia Zoeller            10  Madison East            20:35.9  6:38    
     20   20  4/7  5350  TONI KOZICH              12  Monona Grove            20:38.2  6:39  t 
     21   21  3/7  5299  Ava Leurquin             11  Fort Atkinson           20:39.5  6:39    
     22   22  5/7  5345  Logan Babcock            10  Monona Grove            20:42.2  6:40  t 
     23   23  1/7  5379  Reese Tauschek           10  Oregon                  20:42.5  6:40    
     24   24  6/7  5401  Allison Bodnar           11  Sun Prairie West        20:45.2  6:41  t 
     25   25  1/7  5288  Lillian Schulz            9  DeForest                20:49.9  6:43    
     26   26  3/7  5365  Abby Yarbrough           11  Oconomowoc              20:52.1  6:44    
     27   27  4/7  5297  Analisa Boshart          12  Fort Atkinson           20:59.7  6:46    
     28   28  5/7  5296  Mia Bilau                10  Fort Atkinson           21:05.1  6:48    
     29   29  6/7  5351  Allison Spangenberg      12  Monona Grove            21:11.4  6:50  t 
     30   30  7/7  5406  Miriam Roe                9  Sun Prairie West        21:12.5  6:50  t 
     31   31  2/7  5374  Amanda Dybevik-Skripka   10  Oregon                  21:30.6  6:56    
     32   32  4/7  5317  Isabella Ayres-Wilhelm   11  Madison East            21:34.9  6:57    
     33   33  5/7  5321  Lydia Seys               10  Madison East            21:35.8  6:58    
     34   34  3/7  5373  Mayra Ceaca-Villa         9  Oregon                  21:36.6  6:58    
     35   35  4/7  5363  Lilliana Schooley        10  Oconomowoc              21:44.2  7:00    
     36   36  5/7  5362  Morgan Neuberger         10  Oconomowoc              21:45.8  7:01    
     37   37  5/7  5391  Maya Lisowe              11  Sun Prairie East        21:50.2  7:02    
     38   38  6/7  5301  Jessica Nguyen           12  Fort Atkinson           21:50.9  7:02    
     39   39  2/7  5285  Emma Hermansen           11  DeForest                21:55.0  7:04    
     40   40  1/7  5273  Emma Le Duc              12  Beaver Dam              21:59.6  7:05    
     41   41  7/7  5298  Layla Kohl               10  Fort Atkinson           22:01.2  7:06    
     42   42  7/7  5348  Greta Dietsche           12  Monona Grove            22:02.5  7:06  t 
     43   43  4/7  5378  Jaclyn Schelitzche       11  Oregon                  22:03.7  7:07    
     44   44  2/7  5272  Claire Kuzniewicz        11  Beaver Dam              22:13.4  7:10    
     45   45  6/7  5364  Hannah Timler            11  Oconomowoc              22:14.2  7:10    
     46   46  3/7  5268  Julia Anderson           12  Beaver Dam              22:17.1  7:11    
     47   47  4/7  5269  Claire Bates              9  Beaver Dam              22:20.6  7:12    
     48   48  6/7  8788  Keira Martin             11  Sun Prairie East        22:23.0  7:13    
     49   49  1/5  5419  Gwendolyn Schneekloth     9  Watertown               22:23.4  7:13    
     50   50  5/7  5274  Kylin Reynolds-Eastlick  11  Beaver Dam              22:26.1  7:14    
     51   51  3/7  5282  Delaney Aulik            11  DeForest                22:27.1  7:14    
     52   52  5/7  5375  Makira Hamilton          11  Oregon                  22:28.0  7:14    
     53   53  7/7  5361  Alyssa Miller            11  Oconomowoc              22:33.4  7:16    
     54   54  4/7  5284  Gretchen Hayden          10  DeForest                22:34.7  7:17    
     55   55  5/7  5287  Mary June Nelson         11  DeForest                22:38.4  7:18    
     56   56  2/5  5415  Marissa Bischoff         12  Watertown               22:39.7  7:18    
     57   57  3/5  5418  Riley Runke              11  Watertown               22:40.0  7:18    
     58   58  6/7  5320  Edie Frese               12  Madison East            22:56.1  7:23    
     59   59  6/7  5377  Sera Lisowksi            10  Oregon                  23:12.8  7:29    
     60   60  4/5  5416  Molly Lessner             9  Watertown               23:17.8  7:30    
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     61   61  7/7  5376  Ellie Johns              10  Oregon                  23:23.2  7:32    
     62   62  7/7  5318  Jay Coleman              12  Madison East            23:29.6  7:34    
     63   63  6/7  5283  Alayna Eoff               9  DeForest                23:35.9  7:36    
     64   64  6/7  5270  Jena Norenberg            9  Beaver Dam              23:49.8  7:41    
     65   65  7/7  5389  Lucy Hammill             11  Sun Prairie East        24:02.4  7:45    
     66   66  1/7  5333  Anika Helms              10  Madison La Follette     24:16.8  7:49    
     67   67  7/7  5286  Estelle Mehlum           12  DeForest                24:24.1  7:52    
     68   68  7/7  5271  Grace Haines             11  Beaver Dam              24:27.3  7:53    
     69   69  2/7  5331  Siena Competente         12  Madison La Follette     24:46.9  7:59    
     70   70  3/7  5336  Kalilah Olson            12  Madison La Follette     24:47.2  7:59    
     71   71  5/5  5417  Alaina Mertens            9  Watertown               24:56.9  8:02    
     72   72  4/7  5332  Jaden Hansell            11  Madison La Follette     25:20.3  8:10    
     73   73  5/7  5334  Madelyn Larkin            9  Madison La Follette     25:43.7  8:17    
     74   74  6/7  5337  Aubrey Rueth             12  Madison La Follette     27:06.1  8:44    
     75   75  7/7  5335  Nora Murphy              12  Madison La Follette     27:18.2  8:48    
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       1.    43  Sun Prairie West                           (19:26.9  97:14.2 1:34.5)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Emma Lagerwall             9 18:47.7
       2      4  Ali McCaughtry            12 19:03.0
       3      7  JoJo Knauss               12 19:16.4
       4     12  Kennedy Roseleip          11 19:44.9
       5     17  Sophie Erickson           12 20:22.2
       6   ( 24) Allison Bodnar            11 20:45.2
       7   ( 30) Miriam Roe                 9 21:12.5

       2.    71  Monona Grove                               (20:02.4  100:11.9 2:02.2)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Mackenzie Babcock         12 18:40.0
       2     10  Allie Hrodey              10 19:42.2
       3     18  Natalia Campbell          10 20:29.3
       4     20  TONI KOZICH               12 20:38.2
       5     22  Logan Babcock             10 20:42.2
       6   ( 29) Allison Spangenberg       12 21:11.4
       7   ( 42) Greta Dietsche            12 22:02.5

       3.    81  Sun Prairie East                           (20:12.8  101:04.0 3:02.6)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Shaela Elert              12 18:47.6
       2     11  Brooke Marchewka          12 19:43.0
       3     15  Cassie Coffey             12 20:21.3
       4     16  Maddie Kublank            10 20:21.9
       5     37  Maya Lisowe               11 21:50.2
       6   ( 48) Keira Martin              11 22:23.0
       7   ( 65) Lucy Hammill              11 24:02.4

       4.    90  Fort Atkinson                              (20:15.5  101:17.5 1:56.2)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Mary Worden               12 19:08.9
       2      8  Addison Miller             9 19:24.3
       3     21  Ava Leurquin              11 20:39.5
       4     27  Analisa Boshart           12 20:59.7
       5     28  Mia Bilau                 10 21:05.1
       6   ( 38) Jessica Nguyen            12 21:50.9
       7   ( 41) Layla Kohl                10 22:01.2

       5.   111  Oconomowoc                                 (20:35.3  102:56.5 2:39.5)
     ====================================================
       1      5  London Gawronski          10 19:06.3
       2      9  Mollie Madsen             12 19:28.1
       3     26  Abby Yarbrough            11 20:52.1
       4     35  Lilliana Schooley         10 21:44.2
       5     36  Morgan Neuberger          10 21:45.8
       6   ( 45) Hannah Timler             11 22:14.2
       7   ( 53) Alyssa Miller             11 22:33.4

       6.   111  Madison East                               (20:43.4  103:37.0 1:44.1)
     ====================================================
       1     13  Daphne Cooper             12 19:51.7
       2     14  Kyra Vander Zanden         9 19:58.7
       3     19  Celia Zoeller             10 20:35.9
       4     32  Isabella Ayres-Wilhelm    11 21:34.9
       5     33  Lydia Seys                10 21:35.8
       6   ( 58) Edie Frese                12 22:56.1
       7   ( 62) Jay Coleman               12 23:29.6
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       7.   183  Oregon                                     (21:40.3  108:21.4 1:45.5)
     ====================================================
       1     23  Reese Tauschek            10 20:42.5
       2     31  Amanda Dybevik-Skripka    10 21:30.6
       3     34  Mayra Ceaca-Villa          9 21:36.6
       4     43  Jaclyn Schelitzche        11 22:03.7
       5     52  Makira Hamilton           11 22:28.0
       6   ( 59) Sera Lisowksi             10 23:12.8
       7   ( 61) Ellie Johns               10 23:23.2

       8.   224  DeForest                                   (22:05.1  110:25.1 1:48.5)
     ====================================================
       1     25  Lillian Schulz             9 20:49.9
       2     39  Emma Hermansen            11 21:55.0
       3     51  Delaney Aulik             11 22:27.1
       4     54  Gretchen Hayden           10 22:34.7
       5     55  Mary June Nelson          11 22:38.4
       6   ( 63) Alayna Eoff                9 23:35.9
       7   ( 67) Estelle Mehlum            12 24:24.1

       9.   227  Beaver Dam                                 (22:15.4  111:16.8 0:26.5)
     ====================================================
       1     40  Emma Le Duc               12 21:59.6
       2     44  Claire Kuzniewicz         11 22:13.4
       3     46  Julia Anderson            12 22:17.1
       4     47  Claire Bates               9 22:20.6
       5     50  Kylin Reynolds-Eastlick   11 22:26.1
       6   ( 64) Jena Norenberg             9 23:49.8
       7   ( 68) Grace Haines              11 24:27.3

      10.   293  Watertown                                  (23:11.6  115:57.8 2:33.5)
     ====================================================
       1     49  Gwendolyn Schneekloth      9 22:23.4
       2     56  Marissa Bischoff          12 22:39.7
       3     57  Riley Runke               11 22:40.0
       4     60  Molly Lessner              9 23:17.8
       5     71  Alaina Mertens             9 24:56.9

      11.   350  Madison La Follette                        (24:59.0  124:54.9 1:26.9)
     ====================================================
       1     66  Anika Helms               10 24:16.8
       2     69  Siena Competente          12 24:46.9
       3     70  Kalilah Olson             12 24:47.2
       4     72  Jaden Hansell             11 25:20.3
       5     73  Madelyn Larkin             9 25:43.7
       6   ( 74) Aubrey Rueth              12 27:06.1
       7   ( 75) Nora Murphy               12 27:18.2


